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CMK CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
CELEBRATING 10 YEARS SUPPORTING TARANAKI GRASSROOTS RUGBY

{
SATURDAY 13 JULY 2024

YARROW STADIUM - NEW PLYMOUTH
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& Clelands Construction is inviting Taranaki junior club

L rugby players to watch their heroes on Clelands Club
= Clelands CIUb Day Day at Yarrow Stadium on Friday, August 9. The event

Construction

will celebrate the local grassroots game and feature the
Bunnings Warehouse NPC match - Yarrow Taranaki Bulls
vs Counties Manukau.

Denis Wheeler Earthmoving junior registered club players
(13 and under) will receive complimentary General
Admission tickets through their junior convenors.

Ao Adults, caregivers, club members, volunteers, and
: supporters can purchase discounted $10 General
Admission adult tickets using their unique club code. Top-
selling clubs will receive prizes based on total registered

players.

A $10 GA ADULT TICKETS - PURCHASE AT TRFU.CO.NZ
Codes: BELLBLOCK CLIFTON COASTAL ELTHAM
FDMC INGLEWOOD KAITAKE KAPONGA NPOB
OKAIAWA PATEA SOUTHERN SPOTSWOODUNITED
STRATFORDELTHAM TOKO TRRA TUKAPA

M =
LY KICK-OFF 5.35PM

VS COUNTIES MANUKAU

-
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REFEREE CHRIS MORRISON AR1 JIM GRAHAM AR2 EIFION WILLIAMS

@"‘9 DIVISION 3 CHAMPIONSHIP <

1 Jah Reihana 16 Reihana Burton-Nelson
2 Sheveal Ngeru 17 Paul Ah Sue
i ﬁ;if: 3 Antonio (Tama) Ngeru (c) 18 Simone Tyron Mikaela loane
i 4 Brent Gwatkin 19 Tukaha Robinson Hiri
lanager
Tui Whana 5 Paul Ah Sue 90 Dain Semu Siaosi
Ball Kids 6 Sosolilvala 21 Pulea Taupeau
Rita Whana 7 Anani Faafetai 92 Siauvaa Uale
Emma Wasley
Jaylen Ngeru 8 Major Canterbury 923 James Cox
9 Cameron Hurley 24 Bert Pese
10 Ashley Pellowe 95 Armeen Jeftha
11 Jackson Edwards-Todd 926 Peni Fiame
12 Robert Hiri 97 Aiga Fiame
13 Mark Falipo Korisi 28 Keonte Ngatai
14 Siauvaa Uale
15 Patti Valuniu Fiaaiti

Tukara

1 Jarrod Komene 16 Daniel Green
9 Simon Holdt 17 Mitchell Green
h r 3 3
ol Haﬁf\:ﬂ 3 Johno Glennie 18 Michael Corrigan-Tuhaka
Ao 4 Mitch Thomson 19 Zak Armstrong
0ac|
Daniel Green 5 Tom Fastier 20 Jack Fleming
Manager 6 Johnny Walker 21 Callum Holdt
JamesiLedwith 7 Brayden Maxwell 92 Jason Behrent
Ball Kids 8 Finn Sapwell-Cassidy 93 David Davis
Jack Glennie A
Lon Glaphis 9 Ryan Christensen 24 Marty Campbell
AE 10 Paora Noble 95 Joss James
11 Rae Llewellyn-Heta 96 Tama Paulo
12 David de Villiers 97 David Hall
13 Dan O'Keeffe 98 Sam Corlett
11 Corey Proffit
15 Jimi Webley



REFEREE TIM BIESIEK AR1 ROLY BROTHERSTON AR2 BRENDEN BROTHERSTON

@ DIVISION 2 CHAMPIONSHIP <

/ PATEA A

1 Jarrod Kumeroa 16 Thomas Meyer
2 Murray Turner 17 Ryan Tate
Dea:;’:::; 3 Christen Northcott 18 Tepoutokomanawa Matatahi Talitonu
Jason Hooper 4 Bradley Thomson 19 Tait Scott
Manager 5 Josh Hurley 90 Jack Scott
Saletpedooh 6 Brae Scott 21 Declan Hurley
Da:'eV::*l's':: 7 Rewiti Davis 99 Kadian Goble
: 8 Tre Robinson 93 Andrew Breen
g CIose-A'::::: 9 Peter Arnold 24 Troy Le Quesne
e 10 Cohen Hurley 95 Joseph Broughton
Taine Murdoch 11 Brian Pullen 26 Gabriel Taylor
Charlie Werder <
Kobi Napflin 12 Patrick Pullen 97 Finn Van Endhoven
13 Thomas Werder (c) 28 David Hessell
18 Zion Towers
15 Taine Davis
BELLBLOCK Y
‘ 1 TBC 16 Uate Buadromo
2 Shaye Hill 17 Victor Rickit
smarm:f‘f':ﬁ: 3 Cruise Tito 18 Uriah Kerei Teddy
i 4 Braeden Pomana 19 Leovai Tomu
Jordan Norgate 5 Nathan Ransfield 90 Petro Cameron
Masger 6 Levi Muraahi 21 Awanui Cameron
DebbieiMitchell 7 Hoani Russell 99 Chris Parker
Ball Boys 8 Chris Cassidy 93 Iriapa Rarere
Mon::;';,::ﬁ:ﬁ: 9 Winiata Bason 24 Tama Maaka
Reehonang 10 Caleb Ritai 95 Jarrad Tito
11 Francis Sui 2% TBC
12 TBC 97 Jordz Mcleod
13 Ale Feaunati 28 Dave Bryan
14 Awa Wano

Jaron Schischka (c)
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REFEREE ROSS HANAN AR1 MASYN AUSTIN AR2 KYLE SLEEP

COLIS CHAMPIONSHIP

Coaches
Bobby Jones
Brendan Lyons
Tristan Carter
Ricky Curtis

Managers
Andrew White
Pat Lynch
Mike Gyde

Trainer
Dane Ladbrook

Video Analysis
Jakob Coleman

Tee Runner
Alex Watts
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Coach
Jarrod Werder

Coach
Daniel Sinclair

Manager
Trent Theodore

Physio
Kaia Ormsby

Trainer
Josh Read

H20
George Boon
Connor Martin

W 0O ~N M O =B W N =

— mmh mh o s mmd
g1 BN =0

Ethan Potroz
Ollie Peters
Korbin Brocklehurst

Mason Jones
Sean 0'Sullivan
Jayden Dravitzski
Corbin Nielson
Kiyaan Manukonga (c)
Daniel Macdonald
Alex Phillips
Kobe Smith
Jayden Anaha
Tony Taula

Will Johnston
Slade Bristowe

TUKAPA

Daniel Prendiville
Oliver Hall
Fletcher Smith
Aidyn Wright
Cory Neilson
Connor Mclean
Harry Theodore
William O'Donnell
Cullen Luckin
Keegan Boon
Mitchell Turner
Cooper Goodeve
Ethan Lobb

Jack Southern
Thomas Stokes

Clayten Pearse
Mac Rawlinson
Tyler Haupapa
Matatuhi Martin
Koen Chadwick
Jack Kemp

Dylan Byles

Ryan Kowalewski
Martin Klein
Aidan Goble

16
17
18
19
2
2
2
23
2
25
26
27
28

Olive Lam Yuen

Fabian Te Huna-Matuku
Carl Neilson

Josh Cameron

Stuart Holdcroft

Kace Ormsby

Lenny Chapman

Jalen Warehiko

Kalani Louis

Gareth Duffy

Will Hart

Tiarne Betteridge-Hoeta
Josh Claridge
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REFEREE WARWICK LAHMERT AR1KELVINTITTER AR2 CRAIG WELLINGTON

1
2
Coach
Todd Gray 3
i [}
Assistant Coach
Sean White 5
Manager 6
Kendyl Fake 7
Physio 8
Kyla Potaka
9
Hydrationist 10
Gary Coleman
]
12
13
1
15
e oot o
1
2
Head Coach
Phil Gard 3
q
Managers
Chris Harold 5
Thomas Landrigan
Matt Harold 6
1
8
9
10
]
12
13
1
15

SOUTHERN

Mike Abel
William Chubb
Mathew Deam
Aston Wilson
Mitch Cowper
Reeve Nelley
Tom Simson
Mahaki Akauola
Shelton Symes
Zane Firth
Paul Haenga
Jalen Luke
Mason Laing
Vaun Kahui
Mack White

Tutarangi Anderson
Corrigan Millar
Thomas Clark-Puia
Gary Hofmans
Archie Taylor
Jamayn Kepa

Kobe Ratapu

Cole Paulin

Josh Rei (c)

Josh Hamilton

Sam Wiringi/Jarrod Ritson
Liam McBrdie
Jamahl Hapi

Zac Betteridge
Keenan Tamarapa

DIVISION 1 CHAMPIONSHIP

16
7
18
19
20
2
22
2
2
25
26
21
28

16
17
18
19
2

22
23
2
25
26
27

Sam Laing

Luke Hughes
Brendan Mobbs
Caleb Plumtree
Rob Northcott
Thomas Bowers
Cody Taylor
Tyran Wallace
Anthony Talaia
Rikaiyah Broughton
Rob Peseta
Seth Fortuin
Trent McGrath

Matt Burgess

Jaymz Tito

Finn Brimelow
Joseph Avery

Ed lotia

Joel MacLachlan
Breyton French
Louie MacLachlan
Sam Wiringi/Jarrod Ritson
Kalani Ryan-Wahanui
Josh Borrell

Max MacLachlan



PROUD AMBER & BLACK PRESENTED BY

N SALE NOW

www.trfu.co.nz
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M canterbury

Friday 9th Aug
5:35pm vs g_
Yarow Stadium - New Piymouh

Sunday 18th Aug 2024
2:05pm v ﬁ _

Porirus Park I ? Slli'lday 1 1“‘ Mg
Saturday 24th Aug F\ ) | 2:05pm

7:05pm Vs " 'CET Arena - Palmerston North
Rughy Park - Invercargill s

Saturday 31st Aug

2:35pm -

Vanow Staium - New Plymotth.

Sunday 8th Sep @
2:05pm ve
ROGEY

“Farwow Stadium - New Plymoh

s T b
7 R R iy Saturday 14th Sep
‘L\ 0"1' S / 3 2:05pm Ve
== Taisranga Domain - Taurangs
Friday 20th Sep
7:05pm vs v"n"g

McLean Park- Napier

Wednesday 25th Sep
7:05pm vs @

Yaom Stoiun- New Plymouth

Sunday 29th Sep el
4:35pm vs  THEADS
Varmow Stadium - New Plymauth =
Sunday 6th Oct 27
2:05pm Vs L/
Tralaigar Park - Nelson mako

TARANAKI RUGBY
REFEREES’ ASSOCIATION

Thank you to the Taranaki

Community Rugby Trust
Taranaki Rugby Referees
Association for controlling
today’s games.




REFEREE CHLOE SAMPSON

1
2
3
q
]
6
7
8
9
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Mereana Anderson 16
Maree Dallinger-Phipps () 17
Nattie Haupapa 18
Cathy Butler 19

Gemma Gardner-Harrison 20
Freedom Edmonds 7n
Phoenix Fraser 22
Maddison Davison
Aaryna Simpson
Charley Lahmert
Rocki Robinson
Louise Blyde

Ruby Hutchieson
Bella Millar
Alesha Williams

Maria Phillips-Nassif
Tarnz Toto

Janelle Dhedadig
Logie Burch

Leah Dallinger-Moss
Eva Martin

Kiana Burkett

Coaches

Justin Davison, Moana-Jane Scott,
Abe Haira

Manager: Brenda Davison

Assistant Managers
Booke Burch & Abby Thornley

First Aid: Andrew Phipps
H20: Connor White
Technical Advisor: Jay Millar

Ball/Tee Boys
James Buckley & Hunter Phipps



AR1 KEVIN PAYNE AR2 RYAN MARSHALL
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Tami Canterbury
Maria Kukutai
Kate Thomson
Kayla Woods
Jacinta Kete
Sharee Brown
Sarah Winter
Briana Poingdestre (c)
Amelia Parata
Lyn Smith

Sarah Farmer
Pearl Kahui
Karen Pullen
Katie Bestall
Hannah Mclean

SOUTHERN

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

<>
CMK
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Imani Dobson
Rangimarie Rio-Hori
Dezannah Te Awhe
Claudia Munro

Mihi Ngeru

TBC

TBC

Coach
Dallas McLean

Coach
Damian Lord

Manager
Brooke Gopperth

Manager
Jordan Cossey

Physio
Liam Clancy
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REFEREE WILL JOHNSTON

TRATFORD ELThiq 00
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Marika Parker

Harry Hansen

Daniel Bishop

Semisi Balenaisa
Matthew Kissick
Scott Jury (cc)

Dayle Bailey

Hemopo Cunningham
Leone Nawai

Obey Samate
Vereniki Tikoisolomone
Nathan Clough (cc)
Rocky Olsen

Brendon Coupe
Adam Lennox

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

STRATFORD ELTHAM |

Trint Kelsen

Aaron Tosland

Henry Marchant

William Butler

Zarhn Collins

Chayce Bailey

Connor Muir/David Avery

Coaches

Ross Williams
John Whittington
Matt Stone

Ra Mako

Simon Childs
Nick Childs

Managers
Gareth Edwards
Jack Whitikia

Physio
Leah Barnfield

Ball Kids
Charlie Whittington & Mason Coster



AR1 MITCH YOUNG AR2 ROHAN GLADDING
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Dylan Skipworth
Liam Nelley
Michael Bent
Wilson Parata (c)
Shay Smith
Walter Cole
Daniel Parete
Jesse Parete
Jade Taylor

Cody McGrath
Benny Katene
Brendon Hikaka
Meihana Grindlay
Tane Leatherby
Brent Aston-Landers

SOUTHERN

16
NR
18
19
20
21
22

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

Maioha Kershaw
Keightley Watson
Brad Saxton
Daniel Hornby
Luke MacLeod
TBC

Jack Meads

Head Coach: Pj Gidlow
Assistant Coach: Ricky Tito
Manager: Sara Bourke

S&C Coach: Jeremy Johnston
Physio: Zoe Winks

Hydrationists
Dion Clement & Juan Tantrum

Kaumatua
John ‘Haney’ Kahupukoro

Ball Kids
Huxley Hikaka & Toby Johnston



CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CMK Chartered Accountants is proud to continue our
sponsorship of Taranaki club rugby, a partnership
that brings us immense joy and pride.

Throughout this season, as we travelled to many of
the clubs, we were delighted to see good crowds and
clubrooms full of energy and familiar faces which is
a testament to the spirit of our rugby community.

We would like to acknowledge all the players, PROU DLY
coaches, supporters and other sponsors of the su PPORTI NG

clubs. Your enthusiasm and commitment are the

backbone of the rugby in Taranaki, and it is your TARANAKI

support that fuels the passion on the field. Catching

ith f lub h h
the season has been ahighignt frs. o CLUB RUGBY

We want to congratulate this year’s finalists! We are
excited about the future of Taranaki club rugby, and
we promise to be there cheering from the sidelines.

Thank you for making us a part of your rugby family.

AR

Anna Playle Melissa Cleaver Fiona Riddick Glenn Adams Sally Coombe
Associate Associate Associate Associate Associate

Andrew Darke John Dazley

Principal Principal

CMK CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

25 Dawson Street, New Plymouth + 87 Regan Street, Stratford
46 Victoria Street, Hawera

O 067656178 @ cmk@cmk.co.nz @ cmk.co.nz




